3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REV‘S‘ONS
@ i ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
SART INTERFACE ADAPTER B | ECR-17-011806 140062017 | JH | CT
(UMBER  |REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE ISR o T T
226613711 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2266 131-7 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANTCAL AND CRIMP
[-2266137-1 C TOOLING KIT MECHANTCAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
[-2266131-2 C TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
[-2266131-1 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIT/E TYPE
WIRE |1.78 mm [.070] F
INSUL -
APPLICAZ(@);%ESZ;UCTIONS an
- 1 1 1 1 [-180723-1 SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 283
1 - 1 1 1 1 22380441 -1 [INSERT, SHEAR 237
- 1 1 1 1 1803078-7 SPACER, PRECISION 259
- 1 - 1 - 2119641 -1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
TERMINAL NAME: MINIATURE AMPLIVER SPLICE - 1 1 - 2844940-1 AR FEED MODULE 238
WIRE STRIP LENGTH CZZEL;_ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - 1 1 1 1 1-356885-0 STOP, SHEAR 23
4355 11 mm [ 171-.201 IN] 305-3. 18 mm [ 120- 125 [N] - |REF|REF|REF|REF 994970-7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
TERMINAL (A 114-2004 : : R 1-22281-8 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 121
APPUCAHON@ N 7 1 7 1 | 1 | 21199551 |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 13
SPECIFICATION /6\(B)114-2006 : : T T T [T | 2844908-1 |SCREW, LOCK NG 39
- 1 1 1 1 2844907~ 1 POST, LOCKING 983
TERMINALS APPLIED :
Zﬁl - 1 1 1 1 1-690438-0 FRONT STRIP GUIDE 96
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL - 212 272 2168083-1 [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 95
(A) 153212-3 (A) 153212-4 (B) 160631-6 T 2168083-6  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M5 X 65 93
- 1 1 1 1 455888-1 SPACER, CRIMPER 327
- 1 1 1 1 1803607-3 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE ]
- 1 1 1 1 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION o/
v ] - ? ? 7 7 216380718~ SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 60
M;E = CRIMP HEIGHT CRIMP HEIGHT /N : :
T mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING e |2 ]2 2 18023-4 SCR, SHT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 69
.. - 1 1 1 1 1338683-9 FEED PAWL 56
“ | - ? ? 7 7 2168083-3 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0
%VVA\RPJI N<} - ? ? 7 7 21638083-7 SCR) SKT HD CAPX RZHS) M4 X 8.0 gé
A ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING N I R B I 180239 SCRSKT 10D CAP M4 X 60 49
FECOMMENDED SPARL PARTS FOR LARGEST WIRE SI1/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER E N B A 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 18
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, - -] -] 2119653-1 |FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
S TORAGE DR ARPLLCATOR. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. S N O N O 1803585-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. i L R B B 1803515-2  |RAM ASSEMBLY, oF ATLANTIC 44
- 1 1 1 1 1803607 -1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M& X 25) 4]
Zﬁ\x§§;f$kgggg%WA§E£EEEP§EE§EJJIﬁﬁEWﬁfkgggYSEJJﬁﬁST&S&E @ﬁfNBQHE B L A L 17250569272 |PLATE, REAR STRIF GULDE =
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. B N A I cced3-1  SPRING, COMPRESSION 2/
gﬁg - 1 1 1 1 356835-1 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 20
RECOMMENDED WIRE FOR SET-UP AT THE FACTORY. - -
e e A MAG W RE 1 1 1 1 2407192-1 DRAG, TERMINAL 25
So0 100 enn o une wine ~ [ T[T 7 [ 1] 4690487-1 |GUIDE, FRONT STRIP 2
255-800 CMA - 23 MAG WIRE - 1 1 1 1 980371-4 SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 723
/6\ THE LONGITUDINAL CRIMP FORM DOES NOT MEET 114-2004 OR 114-2006. B O O B c168085-2  |SCR, SHT HD CAP, Rofis, M4 X 8.0 2|
ACTUAL CRIMP IS BELOW. - 1 1 1 1 1-18028-7 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
- 1 1 1 1 21195331 STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
1 - 1 1 1 1 690463-6 FLOATING SHEAR, REAR (I
. - 1 1 1 1 2119867-1 SHEAR HOLDER, REAR 14
- 1 1 1 1 3-722280-3 SPRING, COMPRESSTON | 7
/I\ TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED. S R NN AR ) : 10
8 UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER
DOCUMENT . 101-35000, 1 1 ? ? 1 1 4-1633933-6 |ANVIL, COMBINATION ?
- 1 1 1 1 2-090468-1 DEPRESSOR SHEAR, REAR 6
DR f 1
DR f 3
N T L2l 1803232-2  |CRIMPER, WIRE f 1
-77-72)-71) -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION g
TAPRILZOTS — TS
HOFFNER ) Y
H?ELBHJ BAPRIL20TS G iyigf Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENSTONS OTHERM 19E SPec I TD: APVD SAPRILZ2014 [NaME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION : e
T o 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eg L - APPLICATION SPEC )
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) e :
MATER AL ) FINISH ) WEIGHT B A ‘ 00779 @:2266737 _
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET | OFA REVC

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3 I o 2 4 3 fa
Loc DIsT REVISIONS

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

APVD

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
@ COPTRIGHT 20 A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN

SEE SHEET 1

oD I YPE
MECHANTCAL

SEE DETAIL AT

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SITDE)

| e B

44 . 57£0.05

%

DETALL A

RAM SET-UP

CAM POSTTTONS

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL

o DWHNOFFNER TAPRTL20TS (G TE Connectivity
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CH—FELBIN 8APRILZOW5 qu”Sburg' e ee
' OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:  |APVD BAPRILZ2014 |nane ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION : T
ST ) Applicator
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE o S TROKE Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 Qe = PR TCRTION PG :
. . . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Paocific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLES i g
MECHANICAL MECHANTCAL AR FEED WTERIAL R e A 100779 [(C=2266737 -
oo rEED PREFEED 7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE {7 SHEET 0 OFA REVC
| SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REV\S\ONS
@ ) PAC I F IC VERS ION _‘,ERM I NATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
SART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2266737-1 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
2-2266737-2 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2266737-17 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE .78 mm [.070] -
INSUL : -
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35047 L]
-] 1 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 283
N - | 1 2280441 -1 INSERT, SHEAR 2872
- 1 1803078-2 |SPACER, PRECISION 259
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION ~ | - [ v [ 2119580-1 |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
TERMINAL NAME: MINIATURE AMPLIVER SPLICE | V] - | 2844940-1 JAIR FEED MODULE 238
- 1 1-356885-0 |STOP. SHEAR 237
WIRE STRIP LENGTH :,:—ﬂ - INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE :
4.35-5 11 [ 171-.201 INJ 3.05-3.18 mm [.120-.125 IN] " |REFIREF (ERERE CUUITER, WACRELIC 164
: Lmmot : RS TTY : Lok : - | - 2119641-2 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1157
XEEM@Q%MN /6\ I 2168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP. RoHS, M4 X 16 11244
SPECIFICATION A(BHM*ZOO@ - ? ? 2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 1143
Lﬁl - - 2119653-2  |FEED CAM, POST FEED 1147
TERMINALS APPLIED - | 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 1141
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL ~ ] ! 18030162 |RAM ASSEMBLY, oF PACIFIC _W 40
(h) 1532123 (A) 1532124 (B) 1606316 R 1-22281-8 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 2]
N - | 1 2119955-1  [ASSY LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 1113
- 1 2844908-1 |SCREW, LOCKING 199
- 1 2844907-1 |POST, LOCKING 98
- . - 1 1-690438-0 |FRONT STRIP GUIDE 96
%;E = CRI%NQEGW %EgEEEHEEGEETHNGS - [ 2 | 2| 2168083-1 [SCR, SKI HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 95
b il E— - | 2168083-6  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M5 X 65 93
1200-1855 CMA 1.30+/-0.05 [ 0b51+/-.002] 7.5 _ | | /55888 -7 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
ii%!§?<§xf 1.22+/-0.05 [.048+/-.002] = 8.3 B 1803607-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
l.17+/-0.02 [.046+/-.001] 8.8 -] 2119740-1 |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
S8 -2 2 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
L] SWARNTNG -2 ]2 18023-4 SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 65
A ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING e e I T R >
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER A 1 13386639 [FFED PAUL ’ ' 56
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTLION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, T 2768083-2  |SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS. M4 X 8.0 53
S TURAGE OF APPLTCATOR. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . -2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
zfg APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 - - ] 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
zf: CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE L | 10050be-1  [5CR, BASL, oAy MO X cv) .
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFLIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE — P T 17230069272 |PLATE, REAR STRIP GUIDE 29
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. -2 2 22283- SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
zfg RECOMMENDED WIRE FOR SET-UP AT THE FACTORY ] | EELLEE LEVER, DRAS RELEASE c6
1200-1855 CMA - 181/2 MAG WIRE | i R c40792- ] DRAG, TERMINAL e
800-1200 CMA - 20 MAG WIRE - 1 1 4-690487-1 GUIDE, FRONT STRIP 24
255-800 CMA - 23 MAG WIRE - 980371-4 SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 23
/E\ THE LONGITUDINAL CRIMP FORM DOES NOT MEET 114-2004 OR 114-2006. S c168083-2 |5CR, SKI AD CAP, RoHS, M4 * 8.0 |
ACTUAL CRIMP 1S BELOW. - 1 1 [-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
- 1 2119533-1 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
J///////////k: N - | 1 690463-6 FLOATING SHEAR, REAR 17
. - 1 2119862-1 |SHEAR HOLDER, REAR 1 4
- 1 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION e
zf: TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED . - -] - - - 10
8. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER | ] ] Y
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. 1 W W 1 4-1633933-6 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 3
- - - - - I
- 1 2-690468-1 |DEPRESSOR SHEAR, REAR 6
- - - - - 5
- - - - 4
- - - - 3
- - - - ’
N 1 1 1803232-2 |CRIMPER, WIRE f 1
-77]-22|-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
TAPRILZ0TS — TE Commectiviy
HOFFNER G Y
CHTK BN BAPRILZ2015 (G TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSTONS OTTHOELREWR\ASNEC ESSP EUCN\LFE\SESD: APVD SAPRIL2014 |naME ‘
P AC I F I C v E R S I ON - L LLBIN Ocean Side Feed
T o 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @Eg L - APPLICATION SPEC ]
, , 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Aflantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 72 of 4) ANGLES £ -
MATER AL FINISH WEIGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2266737 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET OFA REVC
AP 4805 REV STMARZO0E | SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




8 1 5 4 3 2
CTSED, oc Joist REVISIONS

Y A |66

SEE SHEET
° _ )
FEED SPRING SETTING POSITTION
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)
IO o T REF
35.544+£0.05
]
DETAIL A
RAM SET-UP
30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE
) ! 3icT 10, EvaieE e Tie €Ol e B EE el GRGA AT ow | OV TAPRIL20TS onnectivi
& = SACTETC VERSITON N ] 1S i w
mm ~ LI.ELBIN Ocean Side Feed
MECHANICAL MECHANTCAL ShOWﬁ O N ShGGJTS 3 O{ Ar & Ar O{ Ar ?ﬁtc PPPPPPPPPPP AW“CWOV
POST FEED PRE FEED @ (AtlTantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) el i S S .
P Al 00779 (C=2266737
Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>*F o | 4 OFA REVC

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




